Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities (14,480,539) (13,279,386) (7,458,422) (5,507,558)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

   The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair
value through profit or loss, and the Group and the Company do not designate derivatives as hedging
instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end
of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

GENETEC TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ANNUAL REPORT 2018 99

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  (continued)

 24.6 Market risk  (continued)

  24.6.2 Interest rate risk  (continued)

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A change of 10 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
(decreased)/increased post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 Profit or loss
10 bp

increase
10 bp

decrease
10 bp

increase
10 bp

decrease
2018 2018 2017 2017

RM RM RM RM

Group
Floating rate instruments (11,005) 11,005 (10,092) 10,092

Company
Floating rate instruments (5,668) 5,668 (4,186) 4,186

  24.6.3 Other price risk

   Equity price risk arises from the Group’s investments in equity securities.

   Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

   Management of the Group will evaluate the risk and return of the unit trust fund to identify the
investment opportunity that is aligned with the Group’s risk appetite prior to investing in the unit trust
fund. The performance of the unit trust fund is monitored on an ongoing basis.

   Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

   A 10% (2017: 10%) increase in Net Asset Value (“NAV”) of the unit trust fund at the end of the reporting